Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RE 05-21-200	F-9680
To the Director of th	attached original documents or copy thereof.
103503996	
Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Udo KROHMANN 2. Torsten NEUMANN 3. Joerg EHLBECK	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: INP INSTITUT FUER NIEDERTEMPERATUR-PLASMAPHYSIK E.V.
4. Kristian RACKOW	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	Street Address: Felix-Haussdorff-Str. 2
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	17489 Greifswald, Germany
Execution Date(s) 1. April 25, 2008 2. April 25, 2008 3. April 25, 2008 4. April 25, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	18
[] Joint Research Agreement	OPR/FINA
[] Government Interest Assignment	
[] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
[] Other	
Application or patent number(s): [] This document is being	filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/991,493	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on May 14, 2008
	Dated: May 14, 2008
	C. Bruce Hamburg 22.389
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.	7. Total for (27.05D 4.24/b) 8.2.44)
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u> Chanin Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 4000	[] Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	[] Enclosed
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	[] None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: (212) 986-2340	
Fax Number: (212) 953-7733	8. Payment Information
Email Address:jandh@ipattorneys.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1025
	Expiration Date <u>December 2009</u> b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
85/20/2008 NJAMA1 ARRAGRAA 11901A02	
9. Statement and signature.	81 FC 8004
C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	
PATENT	

REEL: 020978 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Udo KROHMANN, an individual, residing at Bischofstr. 1, 17033 Neubrandenburg, Germany; I, Torsten NEUMANN, an individual, residing at Wieselweg 51, 17036 Neubrandenburg, Germany; I, Joerg EHLBECK, an individual, residing at Am Krenskamp 26, 17498 Hinrichshagen, Germany; I, Kristian RACKOW, an individual, residing at Friedrich-Loeffler-Str. 59, 17489 Greifswald, Germany, hereinafter assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to INP INSTITUT FUER NIEDERTEMPERATUR-PLASMAPHYSIK E.V., a corporation existing under the laws of Germany, located at Felix-Haussdorff-Str. 2, 17489 Greifswald, Germany, hereinafter assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IGNITING AND GENERATING AN EXPANDING DIFFUSE MICROWAVE PLASMA AND METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PLASMA TREATING SURFACES AND SUBSTANCES BY USING THIS PLASMA which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty International Application No. PCT/EP2006/066100 filed September 7, 2006 of which this application is entry into the U.S.A. National Stage, and which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignors respectively concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020978 FRAME: 0804 Docket No. F-9680

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Udo KROHMANN, et al.

Serial No. : 11/991,493

For : METHOD AND DEVICE FOR IGNITING AND

GENERATING AN EXPANDING DIFFUSE MICROWAVE PLASMA AND METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PLASMA TREATING SURFACES AND

SUBSTANCES BY USING THIS PLASMA

Customer No. : 000028107

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, XA22313-1450 on May 14, 2008.

C. Bruce Hamburg

(Name)

(Signature)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT AUTHORIZATION TO BE USED ONLY IF CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM PTO-2038 IS INSUFFICIENT OR MISSING

Sir:

A Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 is submitted herewith for fees due in connection with a Recordation Form Sheet also submitted herewith.

If there is any discrepancy between the fee(s) due and the fee payment authorized in the Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 or the Form PTO-2038 is missing or fee payment via the Form PTO-2038 cannot be processed, the USPTO

F9680 Deposit Account Authorization Assignment {PC32 }.wpd

PATENT RECORDED: 05/20/2008 REEL: 020978 FRAME: 0805